UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA

EFFECT OF TAX STRUCTURE TOWARD ECONOMIC
GROWTH: IN ECONOMIC COOPERATION
AND DEVELOMENT (OECD)
COUNTRIES SELECTED

KHAIRUL IKHWAN BIN MUALASAN
2015134613

Submitted in partial fulfilment
Of the requirement for the degree of
Bachelor of Business Administration
(Business Economics)

Faculty of Business Administration

DEC 2017



ABSTRACT

In this paper investigates the relationship between the tax structures toward the economic
growth in Economic Cooperation and Development (OECD) selected countries. In this study,
the independent variable is tax structure. The component in the tax structure is value added
tax, personal income tax, and corporate income tax and the dependent variable is annual
growth GDP. This study use panel data consist of 13 years between 2003 until 2015 and use
30 Economic Cooperation and Development (OECD) selected countries were modelled into a
multiple regression model. All the independent variable in this study is important toward the
economic growth, value added tax, personal income tax and corporate income tax is the main
income for Government. The results revealed that all the tax structure which is value added
tax, personal income tax and corporate income tax has positive effect toward the economic
growth. There is no significant impact on personal income tax toward the economic growth
and other two taxes which is value added tax and corporate income tax has significant impact

on growth.



ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

Firstly, I wish to thank Allah for giving me an opportunity to embark on my bachelor of
degree and for completing this challenging and long journey until successful. | also want to
thanks to my supervisor Madam Sumaffiatiee Sulong for giving me guidance, support and
encouragement when doing this research. She also provides suggestions on what | need to do
and use her time to teach me. Without her | maybe cannot be successfully finish this research
with a good conclusion. Besides that, | also want to say thanks to my parent that always give
me a moral support that | can finish my bachelor of degree and give are financial support.
Lastly, I would like to thank to all my friends that help me in doing this research by give me

information and always say ‘yes’ when I need help.



TABLE OF CANTENTS

DECLARATION

LETTER OF SUBMISSION
ABSTRACK
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
TABLE OF CONTENT
LIST OF TABLE

LIST OF ABBREVIATIONS

CHAPTER ONE: INTRODUCTION
1.0 Background of study

1.1 Problem statement

1.2 Research objective

1.3 Significant of Research

1.4 Scope and Limitation

1.5 Organizational thesis

CHAPTER TWO: LITERATURE REVIEW
2.0 Introduction

2.1 Literature review
2.1.1 Corporate income tax
2.1.2 Value added tax
2.1.3 Personal income tax
2.2 Conceptual framework
2.3 Hypothesis
2.4 Research question

2.5 Conclusion

Vi

Vi
Viii

Xi

aa ~r b~ W

10
11
11
12
13



CHAPTER THREE: RESEARCH METHODOLOGY
3.0 Introduction

3.1 Data collection
3.1.1 Dependent variable
3.1.2 Independent variable
3.2 Research Methodology
3.3 Empirical model
3.4 Diagnostic check
3.5 Research flow

3.6 Conclusion

CHAPTER FOUR: RESULT AND ANALYSIS
4.0 Introduction

4.1 Descriptive statistics
4.2 The Unit Root Test
4.3 Estimated Regression
4.4 Diagnostic check

4.5 Conclusion

CHAPTER FIVE: CONCLUSION AND RECOMMENDATION

5.0 Conclusion and Recommendation

References

Appendix

vii

14

14
15
16
17
20
21
22

23
23
25
26
28
29

30

31

32



