## UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA

# EFFECT OF TAX STRUCTURE TOWARD ECONOMIC GROWTH: IN ECONOMIC COOPERATION AND DEVELOMENT (OECD) COUNTRIES SELECTED

# KHAIRUL IKHWAN BIN MUALASAN 2015134613

Submitted in partial fulfilment
Of the requirement for the degree of
Bachelor of Business Administration
(Business Economics)

**Faculty of Business Administration** 

**DEC 2017** 

#### **ABSTRACT**

In this paper investigates the relationship between the tax structures toward the economic growth in Economic Cooperation and Development (OECD) selected countries. In this study, the independent variable is tax structure. The component in the tax structure is value added tax, personal income tax, and corporate income tax and the dependent variable is annual growth GDP. This study use panel data consist of 13 years between 2003 until 2015 and use 30 Economic Cooperation and Development (OECD) selected countries were modelled into a multiple regression model. All the independent variable in this study is important toward the economic growth, value added tax, personal income tax and corporate income tax is the main income for Government. The results revealed that all the tax structure which is value added tax, personal income tax and corporate income tax has positive effect toward the economic growth. There is no significant impact on personal income tax toward the economic growth and other two taxes which is value added tax and corporate income tax has significant impact on growth.

#### ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

Firstly, I wish to thank Allah for giving me an opportunity to embark on my bachelor of degree and for completing this challenging and long journey until successful. I also want to thanks to my supervisor Madam Sumaffiatiee Sulong for giving me guidance, support and encouragement when doing this research. She also provides suggestions on what I need to do and use her time to teach me. Without her I maybe cannot be successfully finish this research with a good conclusion. Besides that, I also want to say thanks to my parent that always give me a moral support that I can finish my bachelor of degree and give are financial support. Lastly, I would like to thank to all my friends that help me in doing this research by give me information and always say 'yes' when I need help.

## TABLE OF CANTENTS

DECLARATION	ii
LETTER OF SUBMISSION	iii
ABSTRACK	iv
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT	v
TABLE OF CONTENT	vi
LIST OF TABLE	viii
LIST OF ABBREVIATIONS	xi
CHAPTER ONE: INTRODUCTION	
1.0 Background of study	1
1.1 Problem statement	1
1.2 Research objective	3
1.3 Significant of Research	4
1.4 Scope and Limitation	4
1.5 Organizational thesis	5
CHAPTER TWO: LITERATURE REVIEW 2.0 Introduction	6
2.1 Literature review	
2.1.1 Corporate income tax	6
2.1.2 Value added tax	8
2.1.3 Personal income tax	10
2.2 Conceptual framework	11
2.3 Hypothesis	11
2.4 Research question	12
2.5 Conclusion	13

CHAPTER THREE: RESEARCH METHODOLOGY 3.0 Introduction	14
3.1 Data collection	
3.1.1 Dependent variable	14
3.1.2 Independent variable	15
3.2 Research Methodology	16
3.3 Empirical model	17
3.4 Diagnostic check	20
3.5 Research flow	21
3.6 Conclusion	22
CHAPTER FOUR: RESULT AND ANALYSIS 4.0 Introduction	23
4.1 Descriptive statistics	23
4.2 The Unit Root Test	25
4.3 Estimated Regression	26
4.4 Diagnostic check	28
4.5 Conclusion	29
CHAPTER FIVE: CONCLUSION AND RECOMMENDATION 5.0 Conclusion and Recommendation	30
References	31
Appendix	32